
Ergebnis Ergebnis GESAMT
Ges.150 Ges.20 150 + 20 AS 6 AS 5

1. SCHÜLLER Günther Oberösterreich 295 297 592 50 49
2. MÜLLNER Manfred Burgenland 298 294 592 49 50
3. AGGERMANN Dieter Salzburg 293 295 588 50 50
4. DVORAK Josef Niederösterreich 297 291 588 49 48
5. WEICHSELBAUM Karl Niederösterreich 296 291 587 47 49
6. AUER Reinhard Niederösterreich 293 293 586 49 50
7. EDER Hans Kärnten 295 290 585 49 50
8. BADER Ing. Daniel Oberösterreich 295 290 585 49 47
9. NEUHOFER Erwin Salzburg 294 291 585 48 49
10. NEUHOFER Wolfgang Salzburg 292 291 583 49 49
11. KEUTSCHEGGER Dietmar Kärnten 292 291 583 49 47
12. KALTENBÖCK Robert Oberösterreich 293 290 583 48 49
13. STROHMAYER Leo Niederösterreich 286 295 581 49 49
14. MERCZANITS Ernst Wien 294 287 581 48 49
15. POST Gottfried Oberösterreich 293 286 579 47 49
16. AUSSERHOFER Markus Tirol 287 291 578 50 50
17. NUSSBAUMER Günther Oberösterreich 291 287 578 49 48
18. ACHORNER Josef jun Tirol 290 288 578 49 48
19. KAPPER Rupert Steiermark 295 283 578 49 46
20. DÜRR Christian Niederösterreich 293 285 578 47 48
21. PFISTER Robert Tirol 292 285 577 49 48
22. SAILER Rudolf Wien 296 281 577 46 46
23. BOHN Erich Oberösterreich 294 283 577 45 49
24. FEKETE Josef Burgenland 297 280 577 45 48
25. MARINITSCH Alexander Steiermark 292 283 575 49 47
26. REITER Anton Steiermark 293 282 575 48 48
27. PRECHTL Leopold Burgenland 289 286 575 47 49
28. SCHULLER Ingo Kärnten 293 280 573 48 48
29. SCHUH Manfred Wien 294 279 573 48 44
30. HÖRMANSEDER Klaus Oberösterreich 292 281 573 45 47
31. ZWURTSCHEK Johann Burgenland 292 280 572 48 46
32. KNERINGER Mario Niederösterreich 290 281 571 47 48
33. SCHÜTZ Max Oberösterreich 293 278 571 45 46
34. SCHILL Christian Burgenland 287 283 570 48 46
35. GRUBER Norbert Salzburg 293 277 570 44 44
36. SIBER Gernot Steiermark 282 287 569 49 49
37. SCHÖFEL Daniel Niederösterreich 290 279 569 47 48
38. KIRCHWEGER Hermann Niederösterreich 287 282 569 47 47
39. PAUL Bernhard Kärnten 294 275 569 43 47
40. HINTERBUCHINGER Manfred Burgenland 290 278 568 48 46
41. JOSEPHU Günther Salzburg 286 282 568 47 46
42. WIESNER Manfred Niederösterreich 291 277 568 46 43
43. BOLZER DIR. Robert Wien 289 279 568 45 46
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Ergebnis Ergebnis GESAMT
Ges.150 Ges.20 150 + 20 AS 6 AS 5

RANG Name Bundesland Ausschuss

44. ECKER Dieter Oberösterreich 288 279 567 48 45
45. PASSENEGG Friedrich Kärnten 285 282 567 44 49
46. STIEGLER Gerhard Steiermark 287 279 566 47 45
47. HOLL Gerhard Oberösterreich 284 282 566 46 48
48. HOLD Otto Wien 289 276 565 48 47
49. ATZL Andy Tirol 289 276 565 47 46
50. STÖGER Rupert Niederösterreich 287 278 565 45 47
51. ADLER Anton Burgenland 289 276 565 43 46
52. LEITNER Franz Tirol 292 273 565 43 45
53. LAIMINGER Josef Tirol 289 276 565 42 48
54. BAUER Reinhold Niederösterreich 285 279 564 47 48
55. PÖLÖSKEI Stefan Burgenland 288 276 564 46 47
56. MLEKUSCH Stefan Kärnten 289 274 563 48 47
57. BENESCH Thomas Wien 285 277 562 46 48
58. SCHREINER Walter Niederösterreich 284 277 561 45 48
59. DARG Hans-Jörg Tirol 286 274 560 50 46
60. ESTERMANN Konrad Tirol 289 271 560 44 47
61. PUTZ Ronald Burgenland 287 273 560 44 41
62. FRITSCH Raphael Wien 280 279 559 46 48
63. EILENBERGER Gottfried Niederösterreich 285 273 558 46 46
64. EHRENREICH Friedrich Wien 288 269 557 48 46
65. MEHSNER Johann Steiermark 299 257 556 50 50
66. BOGENREITER ING.  Franz Wien 289 266 555 44 45
67. PICHLER Josef Oberösterreich 288 266 554 45 46
68. ORTSIK Andreas Oberösterreich 287 267 554 43 46
69. MICHALKO Franz Burgenland 288 265 553 49 49
70. KERSCHBAUMER Horst Oberösterreich 290 263 553 48 45
71. BRANDL Franz Niederösterreich 273 280 553 47 49
72. HEIDFOGEL Norbert Wien 290 263 553 40 45
73. BECKER Franz Steiermark 288 263 551 49 47
74. ULRICH Werner Burgenland 283 266 549 45 41
75. ARNEITZ Manfred Kärnten 273 272 545 48 45
76. KNAUS Gerhard Steiermark 288 256 544 47 43
77. GERLINGER Rainhard Wien 268 273 541 41 39
78. ZECHNER Franz Steiermark 281 258 539 42 45
79. FANKHAUSER Hannes Tirol 256 264 520 44 44
80. FAUTSCHEK   Erwin Wien 272 245 517 37 43
81. KUEN Erich Tirol 267 249 516 45 42
82. MÜLLER Hubert Wien 273 238 511 38 37
83. PROKOPP Franz Tirol 269 235 504 41 39
84. GSCHIEL Josef Burgenland 234 238 472 40 39
85. GMASCHITZ Franz Burgenland 248 220 468 37 37
86. MITTERMAIER Roland Burgenland 218 205 423 40 42
87. RAUHOFER Herbert Wien 279 0 279 0 0
88. LIPPL Manfred Wien 250 0 250 0 0
89. ORLETH Dieter Niederösterreich dis
90. GLASER Walter Oberösterreich 0
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RANG BUNDESLAND Name Einzelergebnis Gesamtergebnis

1. Österreichischer Meister 2002
OBERÖSTERREICH Schüller Günther 592

Ing Bader Daniel 585
Kaltenböck Robert 583 1760
Nussbaumer Günther 578 Streicher

2. SALZBURG Aggermann Dieter 588
Neuhofer Erwin 585
Neuhofer Wolfgang 583 1756
Gruber Norbert 570 Streicher

3. NIEDERÖSTERREICH Weichselbaum Karl 587
Stromayer Leo 581
Dürr Christian 578 1746
Kirchweger Hermann 569 Streicher

4. BURGENLAND Müllner Manfred 592
Fekete Josef 577
Prechtl Leopold 575 1744
Zwurtscheck Johann 572 Streicher

5. KÄRNTEN Eder Hans 585
Keutschegger Dietmar 583
Schuller Ingo 573 1741
Paul Bernhard 569 Streicher

6. TIROL Ausserhofer Markus 578
Achorner Josef jun 578
Pfister Robert 577 1733
Laiminger Josef 565 Streicher

7. STEIERMARK Kapper Rupert 578
Reiter Anton 575
Siber Gernot 569 1722
Stiegler Gerhard 566 Streicher

8. WIEN Merczanits Ernst 581
Dir Bolzer Robert 568
Gerlinger Rainhard 541 1690
Rauhofer Herbert 279 Streicher
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Ergebnis Ergebnis GESAMT
Ges.150 Ges.20 150 + 20 AS 6 AS 5

1 SPIEßLECHNER Peter Wien 292 292 584 48 48
2 BIEROCHS Kurt Wien 296 287 583 49 49
3 HANDLER DIPL. ING. Johann Burgenland 292 291 583 47 49
4 SCHMID Willibald Niederösterreich 298 281 579 46 49
5 SMARAZZO Salvatore Tirol 292 286 578 48 46
6 KONSCHEL Franz Salzburg 291 286 577 50 49
7 KUGLER Wolfgang Burgenland 293 284 577 49 49
8 VENGUST Fritz Tirol 292 280 572 48 47
9 TIETZE Rudolf Niederösterreich 289 282 571 47 48
10 ANDRES Karl Niederösterreich 289 281 570 50 49
11 POTTENDORFER Dietrich Niederösterreich 288 282 570 49 48
12 PILZ Günther Salzburg 291 279 570 49 46
13 GLOCK Gert Steiermark 290 280 570 45 49
14 TRICHTL Ewald Burgenland 289 280 569 50 48
15 GERMITSCH Ilja Kärnten 292 277 569 46 48
16 HUIJZER Peter Oberösterreich 296 273 569 45 44
17 PFALZ Josef Burgenland 292 277 569 43 45
18 PUNZ Peter Niederösterreich 291 278 569 37 44
19 KUBEC Andreas Kärnten 290 276 566 44 44
20 REISINGER DIPL. ING. Helmut Wien 290 274 564 45 46
21 CSIPEK Fritz Burgenland 290 270 560 44 46
22 ADINGER Johann Kärnten 284 275 559 46 46
23 FISCHER Reinhard Tirol 291 267 558 45 47
24 LEHNER Manfred Salzburg 283 274 557 47 46
25 LOIDL Viktor Niederösterreich 285 272 557 47 40
26 ZEILLER Josef Wien 285 271 556 46 43
27 KOCH Franz Burgenland 291 264 555 46 44
28 DEUTSCHBEIN Georg Steiermark 280 274 554 49 39
29 STÜTZ Erich Steiermark 289 263 552 44 43
30 EHRENGROSS August Steiermark 285 264 549 49 45
31 STECHER Heinz Tirol 272 276 548 47 45
32 KROMPASS Werner Wien 277 271 548 46 43
33 HUJER Friedrich Wien 278 264 542 46 46
34 ACHORNER Josef senj. Tirol 272 265 537 45 45
35 HACKEL Karl Burgenland 272 265 537 43 42
36 ZECHMEISTER Anton Burgenland 281 256 537 42 38
37 EINRAMHOF Manfred Oberösterreich 273 227 500 32 46
38 WINKLER Rudolf Niederösterreich 291 163 454 0 0
39 LAISS Dieter Oberösterreich 265 182 447 15 32
40 STADLER Franz Oberösterreich dis
41 VOLLMOST Alfred Wien dis
42 PLONER Peter-Paul Tirol 0

RANG Name Bundesland Ausschuss
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RANG BUNDESLAND Name Einzelergebnis Gesamtergebnis

1. Österreichischer Meister 2002
WIEN Spieszlechner Peter 584

Bierochs Kurt 583
DI Reisinger Helmut 564 1731
Vollmost Alfred dis Streicher

2. NIEDERÖSTERREICH Schmid Willibald 579
Tietze Rudolf 571

143 ausgeschossen Andres Karl 570 1720
Pottendorfer Dietrich 570 Streicher

3. BURGENLAND DI Handler Johann 583
Kugler Wolfgang 577

140 ausgeschossen Csipek Fritz 560 1720

4. SALZBURG Konschel Franz 577
Pilz Günther 570
Lehner Manfred 557 1704

5. TIROL Smarazzo Salvadore 578
Vengust Fritz 572
Sterrer Heinz 548 1698
Achorner Josef sen 537 Streicher

6. KÄRNTEN Germitsch Ilja 569
Kubec Andreas 566
Adinger Johann 559 1694

7. STEIERMARK Glock Gert 570
Deutschbein Georg 554
Stütz Erich 552 1676
Ehrengross August 549 Streicher

8. OBERÖSTERREICH Huijzer Peter 569
Einramhof Manfred 500
Laiss Dieter 447 1516
Stadler Franz dis Streicher
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Ergebnis Ergebnis GESAMT
Ges.150 Ges.20 150 + 20 AS 6 AS 5

1 KAGERER, Ing. Robert Oberösterreich 288 288 576 47 50
2 ABLEIDINGER Karl Niederösterreich 289 284 573 48 49
3 STEYSKAL Fritz Kärnten 291 282 573 47 47
4 MAYRHOFER Egon Oberösterreich 296 275 571 48 47
5 KUTSCHERA Erich Niederösterreich 289 282 571 47 47
6 KRENN Erich Wien 292 278 570 47 46
7 MASEK Edmund Burgenland 285 281 566 46 47
8 GARIMORT Karl Oberösterreich 290 273 563 46 46
9 KIELENHOFER Wilhelm Burgenland 293 268 561 40 47
10 EISCHER Erich Wien 281 277 558 48 46
11 HAUNOLD Erich Burgenland 283 274 557 43 45
12 KRUTISCH Franz Niederösterreich 276 280 556 49 48
13 FERDUS Franz Niederösterreich 283 273 556 48 44
14 LIER Heinz Niederösterreich 287 268 555 43 44
15 SCHWAIGHOFER Gerhard Niederösterreich 280 269 549 40 46
16 SCHABL Peter Niederösterreich 278 269 547 47 42
17 SLOVACEK  Walter Wien 292 255 547 39 40
18 SCHNEIDER Walter Wien 279 264 543 45 43
19 HAVLIS Walter Oberösterreich 269 270 539 43 45
21 GERSCHPACHER Günther Salzburg 275 262 537 44 45
22 NEFFE Günter Wien 290 238 528 45 40
23 MEIDL Erich Burgenland 262 243 505 42 31
24 FREUNDORFER Josef Burgenland 251 197 448 39 37
25 KOELE Rudolf Steiermark 259 61 320 0 0
26 HAPPL Gottfried Wien dis
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RANG BUNDESLAND Name Einzelergebnis Gesamtergebnis

1. Österreichischer Meister 2002
OBERÖSTERREICH Ing Kagerer Robert 576

Mayrhofer Egon 571
Garimort Karl 563 1710
Havlis Walter 539 Streicher

2. NIEDERÖSTERREICH Ableidinger Karl 573
Kutschera Erich 571
Lier Heinz 555 1699
Schabl Peter 547 Streicher

3. BURGENLAND Masek Edmund 566
Kielenhofer Wilhelm 561
Haunold Erich 557 1684

4. WIEN Krenn Erich 570
Eischer Erich 558
Neffe Günter 528 1656
Happl Gottfried dis Streicher
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Ergebnis Ergebnis GESAMT
Ges.150 Ges.20 150 + 20 AS 6 AS 5

1 EWEN Gretchen Burgenland 285 284 569 48 46
2 BALDAUF Petra Oberösterreich 286 280 566 44 45
3 PASSENEGG Melitta Kärnten 294 270 564 45 45
4 ESKA Karin Steiermark 285 278 563 46 46
5 STULLER Irene Wien 285 276 561 47 45
6 FURTSCHEGGER Lotte Tirol 291 266 557 46 47
7 STEINER Verena Niederösterreich 287 263 550 44 47
8 KELTSCHA Waltraud Wien 290 260 550 44 46
9 STROHMAYER Maria Niederösterreich 282 267 549 47 44
10 EILENBERGER Regina Niederösterreich 280 268 548 38 48
11 KUTSCHA Maria Salzburg 288 258 546 45 45
12 LOISTL Grete Tirol 284 257 541 35 41
13 BAUER Emma Niederösterreich 279 260 539 44 44
14 DVORAK Andrea Niederösterreich 284 254 538 38 39
15 LEITNER Hannelore Tirol 277 260 537 41 45
16 BAUMANN Pamela Niederösterreich 281 255 536 48 44
17 SODAMIN Brigitte Kärnten 286 249 535 47 42
18 BRAUNSTEIN Marianne Niederösterreich 270 265 535 40 46
19 REISINGER Brigitte Wien 282 250 532 43 38
20 SCHREINER Lucia Niederösterreich 273 256 529 43 44
21 HACKAUF Claudia Wien 277 241 518 39 29
22 GRUBER Marina Salzburg 273 240 513 30 43
23 SCHÜTZ-KLINSLER Edith Niederösterreich 259 246 505 39 41
24 VENGUST Sylvia Tirol 275 229 504 24 33
25 THALER Elin Tirol 247 254 501 40 42
26 GERSCHPACHER Thekla Salzburg 264 228 492 38 42
27 SCHMID Sonja Niederösterreich dis
28 STADLER Gertraud Oberösterreich dis

RANG Name Bundesland Ausschuss
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RANG BUNDESLAND Name Einzelergebnis Gesamtergebnis

1. Österreichischer Meister 2002
WIEN Stuller Irene 561

Keltscha Waltraud 550
Reisinger Brigitte 532 1643
Hackauf Claudia 518 Streicher

2. TIROL Furtschegger Lotte 557
Loistl Grete 541
Leitner Hannelore 537 1635
Vengust Sylvia 504 Streicher

3. NIEDERÖSTERREICH Eilenberger Regina 548
Bauer Emma 539
Dvorak Andrea 538 1625
Braunstein Marianne 535 Streicher

4. SALZBURG Kutscha Maria 546
Gruber Marina 513
Gerschpacher Thekla 492 1551

5. KÄRNTEN Passenegg Melitta 564
Sodamin Brigitte 535
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